
NATIONAL GREEN TRIBUNAL 

SOUTHERN ZONE BENCH 

KALAS MAHAL, CHENNAI - 600 005 

********* 

Date: 27.07.2022 
NGT/SZ/54/PET/2019 

NOTICE 

Pursuant to the Office order No. NGT(PB)/Judicial-I1/196/70 dated 03.02.2016 relating to the reply to public 

complaint. the letter petitions addressed to the National Green Tribunal, Southern Zone Bench, Chennai that are 

found to be not in conformity with National Green Tribunal (Practice & Procedure) Rules, 2011 framed under 

National Green Tribunal Act, 2010 are herewith posted on the website for public information. 

Further, NGT shall not entertain any public complaint which is not in conformity with National Green 

Tribunal (Practice & Procedure) Rules, 2011 and no judicial proceedings shall be initiated. No correspondence 

will also be entertained in this regard. 

and Rules available the NGT website: on The NGT Office orders, 
http://www.greentribunal.gov.in for public information. 

Act are 

SI. SR.No & Date Date of Name &Address of the complaint 
No letter 

petition 
02.05.2022 Sree Bhashyakara Siddanth Prachara Samithi 

Mig-D363, Sagar Nagar ,Visakhapatnam-530045 
1949 & 

10.05.2022 

V.Bathi Reddy S/o Ram Reddy 

Challapalem, Tirupathi (Dt) Andhra Pradesh -5 17644 
1670 & 15.04.2022 

20.04.2022 

1669 13.04.2022 V.B.S. Samy 
&20.04.2022 Gandhi Road, Seyyur -603302 Chengalpattu District 

1668 & 16.04.2022 R.Gnanavel 
Salem District Secretary, Environmental Paasarai, Naam Tamizhar 

Katchi, 30/61.Arunagiri Street Ammapet, Salem-636003 

Thiru. J.Maduraiveeran 
S/o.Jayaraman, Manthope Street, Thothur, Boothalu, Thanjavur 
613002 
M.S.Thirumalai 

20.04.2022 

1599 & 
12.04.2022 

6 1598 & 09.04.2022 
.04.2022 Chairman AII Farmers Mineral Watershed, Environmental Protection 

Association, 2/184.Psnt ,Pambatti (PO) 

Kariyaptti(Tk)Virudhunagar(Dt)-626106 
Public People 
E.V.P Park,Avenue Residence, Ayyappanthangal, Chennai-6000056 

N.Veeraputhiran 
117J Thamirabarani Nagar, Vicrkramasingapuram, 

I549 & 10.04.2021 
11.04.2022 

8 1550 & 30.03.2022 
11.04.2022 
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Ambasamudram(Tk) 
Tirunelveli(Dt)-627425 

9 1551 & Advocate P.Sathyasri M.Sc.BI 
L-8,Hayath Ploza, No.3 Nambi Street. Poonamallee.Chennai-56 
G.Subramanian 

11.04.2022 
1552 & 06.04.2022 

11.04.2022 Nethaji Bhavan, No-12,Cross East Street, Co-Operative 
Nagar, Vallalagaram, 

Mayiladuthurai-609001 
11 1553 & 05.04.2022 President:Dr.Babu Abdullah M.B.B.S 

11.04.2022 Syed Ammal Pasumai Padai, 123,Swamyvivekananthar Street, 

Ramanathapuram -623501 
1554 & 

1.04.2022 
12 28.03.2022 K.S.Maridurai S/o K.Sivaperumal 

154/2, Santhai Pettai Street, Sivagiri-627757 Thengasi (Dt) 
13 1431 & 28.03.2022 Sri Balaji Nagr Owners Ad-Hoc Committee 

For Community Developments, Vettrilai Thottam .Near Bisleri Water 
Company 
Senneerkuppam ,Poonamallee, Chennai-6000056 

01.04.2022 

14 1361 & 22.03.2022 E.Brinda B.A,B.L,L.L.M.(Cons.) 
28.03.2022 Advocate, Chennai High Court, Rosanaipattai, Tindivanam. 15 22.03.2022 T.Thirumal S/o Dhandoni 1360 & 
24.04.2022 Palla Street ,Nerkunram, Anambakkam (PO) Uttiramerur(Tk). 

Kanchipuram (Dt)-603107 
16 1359 & 21.03.2022 H.Salamon 

28.04.2022 No:282/3,Main Road Barappadi.Llankulam, Nanguneri(Tk). 
Tirunelveli(Dt) 6271 10 
S.Srisenthilkumar S/o A.Sugunakumar, 
8/332 Kuppichipalayam, Kesarimangalam Village (P0) Bhavani(Tk) 

Erode(Dt)-638311 

17 1304 & 19.03.2022 
24.04.2022 

18 1280 & 14.03.2022 K.U.Senthilkumar -M.A.BL.M.Phil 
22.03.2022 2 Jawahar Nagar , Saibaba Colony, Coimbatore-641043 

19 1279 & 10.03.2022 E.M.Thangavel 
23.03.20222 Elunorru Mangalam Manathattai Village Kottaimetu (PO). Kulithalai 

(Tk) Kanniyakumari(Dt) 
Thiru.Karuppasamy S/o Kanthasam 

Nanchipalaiyam-1,Karatdupalaiyam-2. Thontamthur Anaimalai(Tk) 
Coimbatore 
Premalatha, 

20 1278 & 16.03.2022 

23.03.2022 

21 1277 & 03.03.2022 
23.03.2022 Hostel Students, Tamil Nadu Dr.Ambedkar Law University, 

M.G.R Salai, Tharamani Campus, Chennai -600113 
22 1276 & 10.03.20222 N.Veeraputhiran 

117J Thamirabarani Nagar, Vickramasingapuram Ambasamudram(Tk) 

Tirunelveli(Dt)-627425 
K.Vijayakumar 
Green Farmers Self help Group Village Public Agriculural Citizens 
Ambathurai Village And Sivaisarku Village Attur(Tk) Dindigul (Dt) 

23.03.2022 

23 1275& 
23.03.2022 



24 1274 & The Ranganaakanur People 

Dhanalakshmi Murugesan, Velliraveli Village Uthukkuli (Tk) Tirupur 
(Dt) 
Thiru. J.Maduraiveeran 
S/o Jayaraman Manthope Street Thothur, Boothalu, Thanjavur -
613002 

23.03.20222 

25 1273 & 

23.03.2022 

26 1203 & T.Ramesh S/o Thirumurthi 
15.03.2022 Krishnan Kovil Street, Devipattinam,Sivagiri(Tk) Tenskasi(Dt)-

627757 
27 1202 & 09.03.2022 B.Sathikbasha 

15.03.2022 15-Ward Secretary Thammampatty(P0) Gangavalli(Tk) Salem(Dt)-

636113 
Suresh (A) N.R Murugesan S/o Raji, 
37,Madurai Veeran Kovil Street, Samayasangili Agraharam 

Samayasangili 
S.Prabhakaran , Regional Development Ofice, Thanjavur 

28 1201& 08.03.2022 
15.03.2022 

29 1017 & 02.03.2022 
04.03.2022 

30 966 & Suresh P.K 
28.02.2022 Kalarickal Meencut ldukki Kerala -685565 

S.Balagurusamy 
1/64c,Sakthi Kovi! Street Valliammalpuram -627423 South 

Madthur(P0) Alankulam(Tk) Tenskasi(Dt) 

31 965 & 21.02.2022 
28.02.2022 

32 911 & 22.02.2022 T.Sivaneshan 
24.02.2022 East Street Mudikondan Thiruvarur. 

874 & K.B.Hari S/o Bayanrayya 

No.200 Pillaiyar Kovil Street, No.70,Kadharvedu Village Sembetu 

(PO), Oththukottai(Tk) Tiruvallur(Dt)-601103 

33 21.02.2022 
23.02.2022 

34 811 & 18.02.2022 Detective International 

8A,Whites Road ,2nd Floor, Royapet,Chennai-600014 
Residents Of Wards No.10 
Mulakuzha Karakkad ,Chengannur, Kerala-689504 
E.Devendrom Dayanantham 
7/n50,Maharishi Arvinthar Street, N.G.0 Colony, 

Nagmalaipudukkottai, Madurai(Dt) 
R.Apidayalan, Saint Mary's Road, Saint Marry's Layan House, 

Kodaikkanal 
Dr.S.Arun M.Com,MBA,Ph.D 

2/199, Thiruvananthapuram Pudukottai (PO), Thoothkudi -628103 
N.R Murugesan S/o Raji, 

37,Madurai Veeran Kovil Street, Samayasangili Agraharam 

Samayasangili 
U.Hariprasath 
Mettulakshminaickenpalayam Poorantampalaiyam, Sulthanpettai Union 
Sulur,Coimbatore-641669 

22.02.2022 
35 810 & 

22.02.2022 
36 809 & 10.02.2022 

22.02.2022 

37 699 & 14.02.2022 
17.02.2022 

38 698 & 12.02.2022 
17.02.2022 

39 647 & 
14.02.2022 

40 646 & 
14.02.2022 
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41 645 & 09.02.2022 Mahalakshmi Traders, 
14.02.2022 |Udhagamandalam Municipality Tie Up, 245,Edayair 

Street Mukkonam,Kandal, Ooty. 
42 644 & 09.02.2022 P.Agila D/o Pazhali 

14.02.2022 Appattuvilai Road Near The Fish Shop. 
Keezhakalkurinchi ,Thakkalai(PO), Kanyakumari 

43 590 8 08.02.2022 S.Balakrishnan, 
10.02.2022 13/44-11 Suyampulinga Nagar, Sro Road Kottaram & (PO). 

Kanyakumari 
Rajendran S/o Kanthasamy, 
Mariyamman Kovil Street ,(North Street), Arasalur, Veppanthattai(Tk). 

Perambalur(Dt), 

44 589& 05.02.2022 
10.02.2022 

45 588& 07.02.2022 Marri Pushpa Raj 
10.02.2022 Door No.13-7-13 , Kotilingalapeta, Rajmahendravaram 

East Godavara (Dt) Andhrapradesh 
T. Maduraiveeran, 

U. Maanthoppu Street, Thodhoor Post, Boodhalur Taluk, Tanjore 
District. 
Varghese Thomas And Others 
Kalenjalu Mane , Rekhya Village And Post, Kadaba Taluk, Nelyadi 
(Via) Dakshina Kannada (D) Karnataka-574229 
Y.Aswini Kumar Reddy M.Sc. 
H.No.87-1033-17/A, Ganesh Nagar,Kurnool. 

46 509 & 

05.02.2022 

47 439& 24.01.2022 
02.02.2022 

48 75 & 21.01.2022 
28.01.2022 

49 78 & 21.01.2022 V.Ravikumar S/o Venni 
28.01.2022 Mariyamman Kovil Street, Kolliyankulam Village , Mayilam(PO0). 

Tindivanam Villupuram -604304 
Baba Nagar ,R.K Nagar, 
S.R.P Nagar, X Sona Baba Nagar 6th Street Chennai-600 049. 
M.V.N. Murty (News Editor) 
Prajaprathinidhi( News Paper) D.No50-75-27/2;Ganesh Nagar. 

Seethammapeta 
Akkayyapalem(Po), Visakhapatnam.-5300 16 
N.Bharathi 

50 379 & 20.01.2022 

28.01.2022 
51 263 & 24.01.2022 

20.01.2022 

52 264 & 06.01.2022 
20.01.2022 23,Shamela Vathana Street, Koyathopu, Kodambakkam, Chennai-

600024 
53 197 & 08.01.2022 R.Jesan Muthuraj 

Vettukattuvilai, Balur Karunkal(PO) Kanyakumari 
R.Praveen Kumar S/o Rajendran 

Periyavelikatu Village, Pavunsur(PO) Seiyur (Tk). 
Chenkalpattu (Dt) 6033 12 
A.Azhagan S/o Azhagankavundar 
D.No .2/83,Malaikatuppatti, Maniyankurunchi& (PO). 

Karumalai Village Marunkapuri(Tk), Tirchy(Dt)-621310. 
Village People, 
Arunthiyar Street, Kodiklam Village , Avinankudi (PO), Thottakudi 

(Tk) Cuddalore -606111 

11.01.2022 
54 198 & 10.01.2022 

11.01.2022 

55 2 26 10.01.2022 
17.01.2022 

56 227 & 07.01.2022 
17.01.2022 
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57 03.01.2022 Thiru.Rajesh S/o Jesudurai, 

3-131 Chidambarapuram, Puthukulam, Thoothkudi -628704 
190 & 

11.01.2022 
58 188 & 04.01.2022 D.Purushothaman, 

11.01.2022 1/21,Ambalakara Street Vengai Mandalam, Moovaanur (PO), Musiri 

(Tk),Trichy-621006 
A.P.Crystal @Jaya 
No60/40, Manali New Town, Chennai -600103 

59 189 & 07.01.2022 
11.01.2022 

60 184 & 04.01.2022 S.Koodalarasan (Retd Spl SI) 
2/227B Vinayarkar Colony 1 Street, Agasthiar Patti -627428 

Ambasamudram Taluk, Tirunelveli (Dt) 
10.01.2022 

61 106 & 03.01.2022 T.S.V Natarajan S/o T.S.Velu 
07.01.2022 No:44,Thoppu Street , Podaturpeta -631208 

Pallipattu (Tk), Thiruvallur(Dt) 
62 105 & 23.12.2021 Mr.P.K.Premkumar 

07.01.2022 2/319"Aishwarya," Wellingaton Barracks P.0, Nilgiris -643231 

Village People, 
Pazhaiya Mettukoppam, Kirinchkoppam (PO), Cuddalore (Tk) 
C.Yesudhasan 

63 51 & 
04.01.2022 

64 52 & 22.12.2021 
04.01.2022 Vettukattuvilai, Balur,Karunkal(PO) , Kanyakumari 

65 53 & 23.12.2021 K.Eshwaramoorthi 
04.01.2022 4/337,Sri Nivas, Silverpark Apartment Opposite, 

Vallipurathanpalayam(PO), Erode-638112 
66 54 &04.01.2022 30.12.2021 Sarashwathy D/o P.Suppaiya 

No.67/5 Gandhi Nagar Ekkattuthangal, Chennai-600032 
67 55 & 16.12.2022 T.Sanjeeva Reddy 

Dr.No -12-41-80/4:34th Ward, Helena Bldy,Guru Nagar, 

Sajjapuram, Tanuku-534211 
04.01.2022 

68 50 & 04.01.2022 24.12.2022 A. Kanapathi,2rd Ward Member 
B. Padanthal Panchayat Forum, 2/565,Maruthupandi Nagar, 
Padanthal (Po) ,Saththur (Tk), Viruthunagar(Dt)-626203 

69 56 & 04.01.2022 K.Rajendran S/o Kasi , 
K.Puthuppatty, Keezhanelai-622202 Pudukkottai 
M.Ragu S/o Mookkan, 
Velalar Colony, Letsathoppu, Pattukkotai, Thanjavur District-614601 
A.Mohamed Sithik, 

70 4380 & 
22.12.2021 

71 4379 & 18.12.2021 
8E,6th Cross Street, Qvaithae Millath Nagar Kayalpatnam-628204 

Tiruchendur (Tk) Thoothukudi(Dt) 
George Joseph, 
Thodokayl House, Convenor ,Janakiya Samthi, 

Anchani,Edayirikkapuzha (PO), 
Kottayam,Kerala-686541 
George Joseph, 
Thodokayl House, Convenor ,Janakiya Samthi, 
Anchani,Edayirikkapuzha (PO), 
Kottayam,Kerala-686541 

22.12.2021 

72 4090 29.11.2021 
&09.12.2021 

73 4091 29.11.2021 
&09.12.2021 
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74 4089 01.12.2021 M.R Thiyagarajan, 
&09.12.2021 28,M.S Kovil Street, Mottai Thottam, Pazhaiya Vannarapettai. 

Chennai-600013 
75 4088 & 23.11.2021 |K.Thilipkumar,M.A.B.L. 

09.12.2021 Advocate, 1162,Naruveli Street, Kathiramanalam(PO) 
Thiruvidaimaruthur(Tk)-612106 Thanjavur District 
S. Thamizhselvan, 76 4087 & 04.12.2021 

09.12.202 1 69,Thalavapalaiyam, Ponsai Thottakurunchi. Pugazhur (Tk). Karur-

639113 
4028 & 30.11.2021 M.Ramamoorthy,S/o.Muthuramalingam 

03.12.2021 Alagu Sundaram Compound , Mettu Street, Manamadurai (Tk)-630606 

Sivagangai (Dt)_ 
D.Thandayuthapani, 

36-A Mgr Nagar, 1st Street ,Velachery, Chennai-6000042 
Smt.C.Shanmugavalli W/o Chidambaram 
Dr.No.28C.Muthumari Street, Palaiyur, Kandanur(PO), Karaikudi (Tk) 

Sivagangai(Dt). 
Arjun Gopalaratnam And Villages Of Nerkundram Village. 

Salavakkam (PO), Anambakkam Uthiramerur-603107 
K.Sathish 

78 4167 & 

14.12.202 1 
79 4166 & 08.12.2021 

14.12.2021 

80 3826 & 07.11.2021 
22.11.2021 

81 3799 16.11.2021 
&20.11.2021 Kesava Complex, Karur Main Road ,Moolanur Trippur-638106 

82 3800 & 15.11.2021 R.Pugazhenthi S/o Raththinam 
20.11.202 1 

3906 & 
South Veli, Elaiyur Village, Andimadam(Tk) Ariyalur(D) 

83 22.11.2021 Mr.Mohan M.B 
26.11.2021 Manapattu Parambil House, Ward No.3 House No:549. 

Pazhakanikalam(PO) 
Palakkad-678622 

CC: 
1. NGT Website 
2. Notice Board 

3. Concerned File 

Registrar 
National Green Tribunal, Southern Zone 

Page-



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

